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1. Universal Health Care - Obama
Barack Obama has praised the idea of universal health care. Do you agree or disagree with Obama about universal health care?
Split sample: asked of half of respondents
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly agree 29% 36% 22% 37% 27% 26% 26% 50% 29% 3%
Somewhat agree 21% 17% 24% 25% 27% 13% 21% 32% 16% 13%
Somewhat disagree 10% 6% 13% 11% 6% 12% 8% 5% 7% 20%
Strongly disagree 30% 32% 27% 15% 24% 40% 37% 5% 31% 57%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 13% 16% 9% 8% 8% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (498) (240) (258) (76) (125) (200) (97) (175) (192) (131)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly agree 29% 25% 47% 35% 32% 30% 22% 19% 27% 15% 31% 42%
Somewhat agree 21% 18% 32% 24% 24% 19% 17% 15% 23% 17% 20% 22%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 5% 7% 7% 10% 18% 10% 5% 18% 9% 6%
Strongly disagree 30% 35% 4% 24% 27% 29% 43% 28% 25% 40% 29% 24%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 1% 28% 21% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (498) (378) (52) (68) (216) (161) (60) (61) (108) (119) (200) (71)
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2. Universal Health Care - Trump
Donald Trump has praised the idea of universal health care. Do you agree or disagree with Trump about universal health care?
Split sample: asked of half of respondents
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly agree 22% 23% 22% 19% 18% 23% 32% 29% 21% 15%
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 20% 31% 17% 27% 13% 17% 24% 29%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 8% 12% 14% 9% 6% 8% 11% 14%
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 8% 16% 16% 30% 13% 18% 21%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 29% 35% 25% 19% 33% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (500) (237) (263) (78) (133) (200) (89) (182) (198) (120)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Strongly agree 22% 23% 16% 25% 22% 29% 22% 17% 29% 17% 21% 24%
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 21% 6% 19% 22% 28% 31% 28% 16% 23% 24%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 17% 7% 8% 19% 10% 6%
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 12% 15% 19% 20% 18% 6% 9% 22% 19% 16%
Not sure 27% 23% 42% 40% 31% 18% 15% 39% 26% 26% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (500) (388) (54) (58) (213) (126) (86) (75) (101) (105) (214) (80)
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3. Social Security - Clinton

Hillary Clinton says Social Security should be protected from budget cuts. Do you agree or disagree with Clinton about Social Security?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 54% 50% 59% 34% 45% 63% 79% 7% 53% 30%
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 19% 32% 19% 17% 12% 11% 22% 27%
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 1% 4% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 11% 3% 3% 11% 6% 7% 1% 6% 15%

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 22% 15% 9% 1% 7% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (494) (242) (252) (76) (127) (200) (91) (166) (193) (135)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 54% 56% 59% 44% 54% 66% 32% 53% 47% 52% 55% 62%
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 15% 25% 20% 16% 31% 18% 28% 17% 18% 20%
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 2% 10% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 2% 11% 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 12% 13% 6% 20% 15% 15% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (494) (380) (50) (64) (208) (150) (64) (72) (103) (122) (198) (71)
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4. Social Security - Trump

Donald Trump says Social Security should be protected from budget cuts. Do you agree or disagree with Trump about Social Security?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 59% 58% 60% 25% 50% 81% 74% 64% 57% 55%
Somewhat agree 18% 19% 18% 31% 24% 8% 13% 20% 16% 19%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 6% 14% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 9%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 4% 10% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6%

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 15% 6% 4% 7% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (500) (233) (267) (78) (129) (199) (94) (191) (193) (116)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 59% 60% 72% 41% 58% 65% 50% 59% 59% 62% 54% 67%
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 13% 14% 18% 14% 34% 13% 22% 26% 16% 12%
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 0% 8% 4%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 5% 14% 9% 4% 6% 3% 1% 6% 10% 6%
Not sure 11% 10% 5% 20% 11% 11% 7% 15% 13% 5% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (500) (383) (54) (63) (219) (137) (81) (63) (106) (101) (215) (78)
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5. Iran Nuclear Deal - Kerry

John Kerry is opposed to ripping up the deal to put limits on Iran’s nuclear program and instead argues it must be strictly enforced. Do you agree or disagree with

Kerry about the Iran deal?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 19% 20% 17% 17% 15% 20% 23% 33% 14% 9%
Somewhat agree 14% 12% 17% 10% 16% 19% 7% 18% 13% 11%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 7% 13% 13% 9%
Strongly disagree 27% 33% 22% 14% 23% 28% 52% 6% 27% 54%

Not sure 28% 22% 33% 46% 34% 18% 11% 30% 33% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (496) (234) (262) (76) (132) (197) (91) (182) (185) (129)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic =~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefernotto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 19% 17% 21% 26% 14% 21% 19% 25% 15% 8% 21% 27%
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 22% 4% 14% 19% 11% 14%
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 22% 11% 14% 13% 10% 7% 10% 22% 8% 12%
Strongly disagree 27% 31% 9% 22% 24% 23% 44% 32% 21% 30% 31% 24%
Not sure 28% 26% 34% 30% 33% 28% 4% 32% 39% 21% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (496) (381) (50) (65) (213) (138) (75) (70) (99) (116) (201) (80)
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6. Iran Nuclear Deal - Trump

Donald Trump is opposed to ripping up the deal to put limits on Iran’s nuclear program and instead argues it must be strictly enforced. Do you agree or disagree
with Trump about the Iran deal?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 31% 42% 22% 27% 20% 37% 41% 33% 31% 29%
Somewhat agree 23% 18% 27% 19% 23% 26% 20% 21% 23% 24%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 17% 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 14%
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 12% 8% 12% 10% 22% 14% 10% 15%

Not sure 25% 18% 30% 28% 36% 20% 14% 23% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (244) (259) (78) (126) (204) (95) (176) (205) (122)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic =~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefernotto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 31% 36% 30% 11% 32% 32% 33% 26% 38% 23% 29% 38%
Somewhat agree 23% 23% 23% 21% 18% 28% 28% 22% 25% 18% 25% 21%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 11% 15% 4% 5% 17% 6% 9%
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 11% 23% 13% 14% 9% 13% 11% 18% 16% 2%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 33% 30% 16% 14% 35% 22% 24% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (385) (56) (62) (217) (149) (71) (66) (111) (108) (213) (71)
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7. Affirmative Action - Obama

President Obama believes that the policy of affirmative action should be kept in place. Do you agree or disagree with Obama about affirmative action?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 38% 7% 2%
Somewhat agree 20% 14% 25% 13% 23% 22% 19% 26% 19% 13%
Somewhat disagree 17% 21% 13% 22% 18% 16% 9% 12% 18% 20%
Strongly disagree 28% 33% 22% 17% 21% 30% 48% 4% 30% 50%

Not sure 21% 17% 25% 34% 22% 19% 6% 21% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (484) (237) (247) (73) (123) (197) (91) (167) (193) (124)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 15% 11% 41% 13% 17% 19% 7% 7% 17% 13% 9% 25%
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 30% 21% 19% 21% 29% 8% 23% 14% 26% 13%
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 2% 19% 13% 17% 22% 22% 11% 17% 14% 24%
Strongly disagree 28% 33% 3% 18% 25% 28% 30% 34% 24% 29% 32% 21%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 29% 26% 15% 11% 28% 25% 27% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (484) (372) (52) (60) (201) (149) (74) (60) (94) (116) (198) (76)
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8. Affirmative Action - Trump

Donald Trump believes that the policy of affirmative action should be kept in place. Do you agree or disagree with Trump about affirmative action?

Split sample: asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly agree 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 13% 27% 27% 12% 11%
Somewhat agree 20% 19% 20% 9% 20% 22% 28% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 13% 22% 13% 14% 30%
Strongly disagree 16% 24% 10% 10% 19% 19% 14% 11% 20% 18%

Not sure 30% 22% 37% 45% 29% 32% 9% 31% 35% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (513) (240) (273) (81) (134) (204) (94) (189) (197) (127)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Strongly agree 17% 17% 27% 10% 17% 22% 12% 14% 20% 13% 17% 18%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 19% 8% 20% 17% 35% 12% 25% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 9% 11% 17% 12% 25% 18% 16% 24% 12% 20%
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 15% 26% 12% 25% 20% 14% 15% 18% 20% 10%
Not sure 30% 27% 30% 45% 34% 24% 8% 41% 23% 26% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (513) (393) (53) (67) (229) (137) (71) (76) (115) (107) (216) (75)




